RESOLUTION _9_-94

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ESTES, BRIDGEWATER AND OGDEN TO PERFORM THE 1994 INDEPENDENT AUDIT

WHEREAS, the Illinois Municipal Code requires an independent audit of all financial records of the Village of Chatham annually; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham has received a proposal from Estes, Bridgewater and Ogden to provide the auditing service for a fee of \$8,975.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, at its Regular meeting, assembled this 26th day of April, A.D., 1994 as follows:

SECTION 1: That the proposal of \$8,975.00 from Estes, Bridgewater and Ogden to provide the audit for fiscal year 1994 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This resolution shall be effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

Linda L. Koester President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Renny	ms.	m	som	W.
Penny	Mognie	y, cī	erk	8

AYES:	_5	PASSED: 4-24-94
NAYS:	0	APPROVED: 4-26 94
ABSENT:	/	